BYLAW	NO.	2793	.0

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2793.04, 2022

A Bylaw to amend the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Chief Administrative Officer Delegation Bylaw No. 2793, 2018

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Chief Administrative Officer Delegation Amendment Bylaw No. 2793.04, 2022."
- 2. The "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Chief Administrative Officer Delegation Bylaw No. 2793, 2018" is amended by:
 - (i) adding a new Section 3.51 under the sub-heading of "Contract and Agreements" to read as follows and renumbering all subsequent subsections accordingly:
 - 3.51 be delegated authority to renew or re-issue a temporary use permit under Section 493(3) of the *Local Government Act* where:
 - no additional changes to the initial permit have been requested by the applicant;
 - ii) there have been no compliance issues with the original permit; and
 - iii) no representation(s) opposing the requested permit has been submitted to the Regional District within the timeframe specified in the Regional District's Development Procedures Bylaw.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _______, 2023.

Board Chair Corporate Officer

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME this 15th day of December, 2022.